

Prem Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MP(M) No. 661 of 2026

07.07.2026: Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondents No.2 to 7 has been filed. Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 7 submits that he shall file the regular power of attorney on behalf of said respondents during the course of the day.

List the matter for consideration after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

07th July, 2026
(Ravinder)