

Prem Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MP(M) No. 661 of 2026

23.07.2026. Present: Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, Legal Aid counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Maintainability of the present revision is highly doubtful in view of Section 14-A SC&ST Act.

Put up for consideration on this aspect after two weeks. In the meantime record of the learned Trial Court be requisitioned.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd July, 2026
(ravinder)